Name of Company—THE SOUTHERN
COUNTIES ELECTRIC LIGHT AND
POWER SUPPLY Limited.
Address of Registered Office—121, Cheapside,
in the city of London.
Court—HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE.
No. of Matter—0066 of 1927.
Liquidator's Name—Ernest Thomas Adams
Phillips, Official Receiver and Liquidator.
Liquidator's Address—33, Carey Street,
Lincoln's Inn, London, W.C.2.
Date of Release—July 13, 1932.

Name of Company—THE WAREHAM ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY Limited.
Address of Registered Office—4, Great St.
Thomas Apostle, in the city of London.
Court—HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE.
No. of Matter—0043 of 1927.
Liquidator's Name—George Digby Pepys,
Senior Official Receiver and Liquidator.
Liquidator's Address—33, Carey Street,
Lincoln's Inn, London, W.C.2.
Date of Release—July 13, 1932.

Name of Company—GLEDHILL AUTOMATIC LOOM TENSION COMPANY Limited.
Address of Registered Office—Exchange Arcade, Fleming Square, Blackburn.
Court—CHANCERY OF THE COUNTY PALATINE OF LANCASTER (PRESTON DISTRICT) (1931. Letter G. No. 10).
No. of Matter—2 of 1931.
Liquidator's Name—Harold Parker, Official Receiver and Liquidator.
Liquidator's Address—9, Cannon Street, Preston.
Date of Release—July 13, 1932.

Name of Company—R. H. NORMAN Limited.
Address of Registered Office—47, Stepney
Street, Llanelly.
Court—CARMARTHEN.
No. of Matter—1 of 1928.
Liquidator's Name—Herbert Watkins Thomas,
Official Receiver and Liquidator.
Liquidator's Address—4, Queen Street, Carmarthen.
Date of Release—July 13, 1932.

Name of Company—ALDERSHOT BUILDING COMPANY Limited.
Address of Registered Office—Ashe Garage, Aldershot Road, Ash, Surrey.
Court—GUILDFORD.
No. of Matter—1 of 1929.
Liquidator's Name—C. R. Waterer, Official Receiver and Liquidator.
Liquidator's Address—29, Russell Square, London, W.C.1.
Date of Release—July 13, 1932.

Pursuant to the Companies (Winding-up) Act, 1890, and the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, and the Companies Act, 1929, and the Rules thereunder, notices to the above effect have been received by the Board of Trade.

J. J. WILLS, Comptroller of the Companies Department.